The Wayback Machine - https://web.archive.org/web/20040529075927/http://support.intel.com:80/support/motherboards/server/ska4/spka4/sb/CS-00715…
US Home  |  Intel Worldwide Where to Buy  |  Training & Events  |  Contact Us  |  About Intel
Server Products
Processors Supported
Processor Speeds
The Intel® SKA4 Baseboard Server Platform supports Intel® Pentium® III Xeon™ processors
(500 and 550 MHz, 512k, 1M, 2M cache) and 2.8V Pentium III Xeon processors (700MHz and
900 MHz) with a front side bus (FSB) of 100 MHz. It does not support Pentium III Xeon
processors that have a front side bus (FSB) of 133 MHz. See the tables below for more specific
information on supported processors.
Note: For Pentium III Xeon processors running at 700 MHz, the SKA4 Baseboard server
platform only supports the low voltage (2.8V) version, not the high voltage (5V or 12V) version.
Run the Sensor Data Update Utility when changing processor speeds or types, as this ensures
that the server management software has the right values for the processors that are installed.
Product Code PBA # TA #
BKO2HE 734985-509 or later 751519-509 or later
Supported Intel® Pentium® III Xeon™ Processors
Family Frequency Cache Product Code
Pentium III Xeon Processor 500 MHz 512 KB BX80525KY500512
Pentium III Xeon Processor 500 MHz 1 MB BX80525KY5001M
Pentium III Xeon Processor 500 MHz 2 MB BX80525KY5002M
Pentium III Xeon Processor 550 MHz 512 KB BX80525KY550512
Pentium III Xeon Processor 550 MHz 1 MB BX80525KY5501M
Pentium III Xeon Processor 550 MHz 2 MB BX80525KY5502M
2.8V Pentium III Xeon Processor 700 MHz 1 MB BX80526KY7001M
2.8V Pentium III Xeon Processor 700 MHz 2 MB BX80526KY7002M
2.8V Pentium III Xeon Processor 900 MHz 2 MB BX80256KY9002M
This applies to:
Intel® SRKA4 Server Platform Intel® SPKA4 Server Platform
End of Interactive Support Announcement
These products are no longer being manufactured by Intel. Additionally, Intel no longer provides
interactive support for these products via telephone or e-mail, nor will Intel provide any future
software updates to support new operating systems or improve compatibility with third party
devices and software products.
THESE DOCUMENTS ARE PROVIDED FOR HISTORICAL REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY
AND ARE SUBJECT TO THE TERMS SET FORTH IN THE "LEGAL INFORMATION" LINK
BELOW.For information on currently available Intel products, please see www.intel.com and/or
developer.intel.com
Solution ID: CS-007154
Date Created: 18-Jun-2003
Last Modified: 25-Nov-2003